1
®
PRELIMINARY
EL5102, EL5103, EL5202, EL5203, EL5302
FN7331.1Data Sheet August 4, 2004
400MHz Slew Enhanced VFAs
The EL5x02 and EL5x03 families
represent high-speed VFAs based on

• Broadcast equipment
• Active filtering
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER PACKAGE TAPE & REEL PKG. DWG. #
PART
NUMBER PACKAGE TAPE & REEL PKG. DWG. #
EL5102IS 8-Pin SO - MDP0027 EL5202IY-T13 10-Pin MSOP 13” MDP0043
EL5102IS-T7 8-Pin SO 7” MDP0027 EL5203IS 8-Pin SO - MDP0027
EL5102IS-T13 8-Pin SO 13” MDP0027 EL5203IS-T7 8-Pin SO 7” MDP0027
EL5102IW-T7 6-Pin SOT-23 7” (3K pcs) MDP0038 EL5203IS-T13 8-Pin SO 13” MDP0027
EL5102IW-T7A 6-Pin SOT-23 7” (250 pcs) MDP0038 EL5203IY 8-Pin MSOP - MDP0043
EL5103IC-T7 5-Pin SC-70 7” (3K pcs) P5.049 EL5203IY-T7 8-Pin MSOP 7” MDP0043
EL5103IC-T7A 5-Pin SC-70 7” (250 pcs) P5.049 EL5203IY-T13 8-Pin MSOP 13” MDP0043
EL5103IW-T7 5-Pin SOT-23 7” (3K pcs) MDP0038 EL5302IU 16-Pin QSOP - MDP0040
EL5103IW-T7A 5-Pin SOT-23 7” (250 pcs) MDP0038 EL5302IU-T7 16-Pin QSOP 7” MDP0040
EL5202IY 10-Pin MSOP - MDP0043 EL5302IU-T13 16-Pin QSOP 13” MDP0040
EL5202IY-T7 10-Pin MSOP 7” MDP0043
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
1-888-INTERSIL or 321-724-7143 | Intersil (and design) is a registered trademark of Intersil Americas Inc.